

24 EXECUTION

CIVIL 319/25

MAM CHAND DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

08.10.2025

Present: Ms. Ankita Dahiya and Sh. M.C. Verma, Ld. counsels for
DH.
Ms. Priti Singh, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of DDA. LR verification
report as well as ENM not received. Issue notice to LAC to file the report
along with ENM on NDOH.

List on 16.10.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.10.2025