

8 EXECUTION

CIVIL 319/25

MAM CHAND DECEASED THROUGH LRS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Ms. Manju Sharma and Ms. Navjot Kaur,
Ld. counsels for DH.
None for respondents.

LR verification report is received. In view of the same the application for substituted the LR is allowed. Amended memo already filed, is taken on record. Two of the LRs namely Sheela Devi and Shilosh have already given the statement relinquishing their share in favour of LR Samundar Singh and Mehek Singh.

LAC has raised demand on 09.10.2025 and the amount is still not received, therefore, issue warrants of attachment as per ENM against DDA of the award amount with up to date interest, on filing of PF returnable for 10.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.10.2025