

10.11.2025

Present : None for DH.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava for DDA through VC.

Issue fresh warrant of attachment against JD on filing of PF  
for 10.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
10.11.2025